Position

Deputy Court Executive Officer
Network Telecom Engineer
Court Technology Director
Court Technology Director
Court Technology Director
Court Technology Manager |l
Court Technology Manager |l
Court Technology Manager |
Court Technology Architect
Court Technology Manager |
Court Technology Manager |
Database Administrator Il
Court Technology Manager |
Court Technology Manager |
Court Technology Manager |
Court Technology Manager |
Court Technology Architect
Systems Administrator Il
Telecommunications Tech I
Court Technology Architect
Systems Administrator Il
Court Technology Team Lead
Sr Business Systems Analyst
Telecommunications Tech I
Database Administrator |
User Support Supervisor
Applications Developer llI
Applications Developer llI
Applications Developer llI

Court Technology Team Lead

Other Positions Held Superior Court

Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court

Orange County Superior Court

Department

Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology

Total Wages

$216,853
$198,589
$172,853
$169,964
$160,193
$158,055
$154,644
$142,796
$138,608
$138,261
$138,121
$137,846
$137,680
$136,754
$133,806
$133,758
$131,171
$129,683
$129,407
$123,602
$123,108
$116,452
$115,611
$113,835
$113,685
$113,283
$112,774
$111,186
$110,531
$109,930

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$47,677
$28,014
$35,226
$43,263
$46,056
$24,867
$34,005
$34,209
$24,579
$44,793
$34,209
$26,337
$39,134
$38,534
$31,342
$45,447
$36,149
$21,697
$33,857
$34,877
$28,676
$37,211
$27,598
$38,029
$27,300
$39,622
$20,104
$28,749
$22,638
$29,672



Network Administrator Il
Applications Developer Il
Sr Business Systems Analyst
Applications Developer Il
Network Administrator Il
Applications Developer I
Applications Developer Il
Applications Developer Il
Applications Developer Il
Business Systems Analyst lI
Applications Developer I
Applications Developer Il
Sr Business Systems Analyst
Applications Developer Il
Applications Developer I
Applications Developer Il
Network Administrator Il
Business Systems Analyst I
Applications Developer I
Senior User Support Technician
Applications Developer Il
Applications Developer Il
Business Systems Analyst IlI
Telecommunications Tech |
Business Systems Analyst IlI
Applications Developer I
Applications Developer I
Telecommunications Tech |
Network Administrator |l
Applications Developer Il
User Support Technician I

Applications Developer Il

Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court

Orange County Superior Court

Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology

$109,913
$109,886
$109,109
$108,945
$108,801
$108,165
$107,065
$106,023
$105,729
$105,300
$105,124
$104,869
$104,690
$104,531
$104,312
$104,204
$102,919
$102,603
$102,479
$102,355
$102,060
$102,012
$101,259
$100,438

$98,893

$98,164

$97,259

$97,180

$95,929

$95,847

$95,369

$95,263

$25,967
$27,930
$33,423
$32,443
$34,004
$23,190
$22,277
$34,004
$24,466
$24,466
$18,549
$35,564
$34,004
$39,987
$24,466
$36,798
$34,378
$24,466
$26,588
$31,207
$25,723
$20,502
$27,248
$21,471
$17,758
$38,486
$32,877
$33,139
$27,024
$28,151
$24,130
$20,665



Business Systems Analyst |l
Business Systems Analyst |l
Telecommunications Tech |
Applications Developer I
Applications Developer I
Applications Developer I
User Support Technician I
Business Systems Analyst |l
Business Systems Analyst |l
Business Systems Analyst |l
Network Administrator |
Applications Developer I
Business Systems Analyst |l
Applications Developer I
Business Systems Analyst |l
Business Systems Analyst |l
Applications Developer |
Business Systems Analyst |l
User Support Technician Il
User Support Technician I
Database Administrator Il
Executive Assistant

User Support Technician I
User Support Technician I
Business Systems Analyst |
Business Systems Analyst |
Business Systems Analyst |
Applications Developer llI
Business Systems Analyst |
Applications Developer |
Network Administrator |

User Support Technician I

Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court

Orange County Superior Court

Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology

$95,248
$94,260
$94,014
$93,547
$93,325
$93,059
$92,284
$90,796
$89,601
$89,371
$88,112
$87,932
$87,551
$87,410
$86,033
$85,658
$85,535
$83,403
$82,559
$78,477
$76,029
$75,644
$75,509
$75,213
$74,378
$74,116
$73,763
$72,096
$71,399
$69,267
$65,766
$65,470

$22,605
$23,862
$24,103
$18,318
$16,511
$18,102
$22,764
$22,605
$24,273
$25,386
$30,641
$14,339
$36,673
$22,015
$26,805
$36,624
$16,083
$15,158
$23,336
$15,739
$13,120
$24,810
$31,259
$12,521
$31,259
$28,591
$28,591
$23,006
$15,636
$15,233
$16,151
$16,839



User Support Technician I
User Support Technician I
User Support Technician I
User Support Supervisor
User Support Technician I
Applications Developer I
User Support Technician |
Technology Trainee

Staff Aid |l

Applications Developer I
Court Technology Architect
Staff Aid |l

Staff Aid |l

Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court
Orange County Superior Court

Orange County Superior Court

Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology

$63,867
$63,434
$62,129
$60,338
$58,290
$57,661
$54,547
$50,283
$21,152
$9,246
$3,845
$1,163
$904

$12,960
$15,441
$17,400
$10,784
$15,807
$10,539
$10,623
$10,811
$392
$1,798
$0

$22
$17



