Position	Other Positions Held	Superior Court	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Deputy Court Executive Officer		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$216,853	\$47,677
Network Telecom Engineer		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$198,589	\$28,014
Court Technology Director		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$172,853	\$35,226
Court Technology Director		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$169,964	\$43,263
Court Technology Director		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$160,193	\$46,056
Court Technology Manager II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$158,055	\$24,867
Court Technology Manager II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$154,644	\$34,005
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$142,796	\$34,209
Court Technology Architect		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$138,608	\$24,579
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$138,261	\$44,793
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$138,121	\$34,209
Database Administrator II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$137,846	\$26,337
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$137,680	\$39,134
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$136,754	\$38,534
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$133,806	\$31,342
Court Technology Manager I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$133,758	\$45,447
Court Technology Architect		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$131,171	\$36,149
Systems Administrator II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$129,683	\$21,697
Telecommunications Tech II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$129,407	\$33,857
Court Technology Architect		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$123,602	\$34,877
Systems Administrator II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$123,108	\$28,676
Court Technology Team Lead		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$116,452	\$37,211
Sr Business Systems Analyst		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$115,611	\$27,598
Telecommunications Tech II		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$113,835	\$38,029
Database Administrator I		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$113,685	\$27,300
User Support Supervisor		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$113,283	\$39,622
Applications Developer III		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$112,774	\$20,104
Applications Developer III		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$111,186	\$28,749
Applications Developer III		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$110,531	\$22,638
Court Technology Team Lead		Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$109,930	\$29,672

Network Administrator III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$109,913	\$25,967
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$109,886	\$27,930
Sr Business Systems Analyst	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$109,109	\$33,423
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$108,945	\$32,443
Network Administrator III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$108,801	\$34,004
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$108,165	\$23,190
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$107,065	\$22,277
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$106,023	\$34,004
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$105,729	\$24,466
Business Systems Analyst III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$105,300	\$24,466
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$105,124	\$18,549
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$104,869	\$35,564
Sr Business Systems Analyst	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$104,690	\$34,004
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$104,531	\$39,987
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$104,312	\$24,466
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$104,204	\$36,798
Network Administrator III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$102,919	\$34,378
Business Systems Analyst III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$102,603	\$24,466
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$102,479	\$26,588
Senior User Support Technician	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$102,355	\$31,207
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$102,060	\$25,723
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$102,012	\$20,502
Business Systems Analyst III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$101,259	\$27,248
Telecommunications Tech I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$100,438	\$21,471
Business Systems Analyst III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$98,893	\$17,758
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$98,164	\$38,486
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$97,259	\$32,877
Telecommunications Tech I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$97,180	\$33,139
Network Administrator II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$95,929	\$27,024
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$95,847	\$28,151
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$95,369	\$24,130
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$95,263	\$20,665

Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$95,248	\$22,605
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$94,260	\$23,862
Telecommunications Tech I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$94,014	\$24,103
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$93,547	\$18,318
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$93,325	\$16,511
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$93,059	\$18,102
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$92,284	\$22,764
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$90,796	\$22,605
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$89,601	\$24,273
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$89,371	\$25,386
Network Administrator I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$88,112	\$30,641
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$87,932	\$14,339
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$87,551	\$36,673
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$87,410	\$22,015
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$86,033	\$26,805
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$85,658	\$36,624
Applications Developer I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$85,535	\$16,083
Business Systems Analyst II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$83,403	\$15,158
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$82,559	\$23,336
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$78,477	\$15,739
Database Administrator II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$76,029	\$13,120
Executive Assistant	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$75,644	\$24,810
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$75,509	\$31,259
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$75,213	\$12,521
Business Systems Analyst I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$74,378	\$31,259
Business Systems Analyst I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$74,116	\$28,591
Business Systems Analyst I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$73,763	\$28,591
Applications Developer III	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$72,096	\$23,006
Business Systems Analyst I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$71,399	\$15,636
Applications Developer I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$69,267	\$15,233
Network Administrator I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$65,766	\$16,151
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$65,470	\$16,839
			1	

User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$63,867	\$12,960
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$63,434	\$15,441
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$62,129	\$17,400
User Support Supervisor	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$60,338	\$10,784
User Support Technician II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$58,290	\$15,807
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$57,661	\$10,539
User Support Technician I	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$54,547	\$10,623
Technology Trainee	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$50,283	\$10,811
Staff Aid II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$21,152	\$392
Applications Developer II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$9,246	\$1,798
Court Technology Architect	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$3,845	\$0
Staff Aid II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$1,163	\$22
Staff Aid II	Orange County Superior Court	Technology	\$904	\$17